ENTHE LAYING OF THE RAISED FLOOR
ON AN ALUMINIUM AND WOODEN JOIST
1
ETERNO IVICA
The laying of the raised
floor on an aluminium
and wooden joist
2

SIDE A
SIDE B
TYPE CODE COLORS SIZE
MT
Standard Q231020025 Natural aluminium Section 60 x 25 mm
L 2000 mm 192
REVERSIBLE
180°
NATURAL
ALUMINIUM
THE RANGE OF ALUMINIUM JOISTS BY ETERNO IVICA
25
60,5
25
25
ETERNO IVICA
7
The joist for rapid flow is suitable for laying single and multi-size self-supporting ceramic slabs
or ceramic and wooden planks (decking) with Eterno Ivica quick clips
SUITABLE FOR:
• Single size ceramic slabs
• Multi size ceramic slabs
• Ceramic planks
• Wooden planks
Area for the rapid outflow
of rainwater
Inserting lane for Eterno Ivica
quick clips
60,5
Edge for hooking to the head
of the support
JOIST FOR RAPID FLOW
TYPE CODE COLORS SIZE
MT
Rapid flow Q231420026 Natural aluminium Section 60 x 25 mm
L 2000 mm 192
NATURAL
ALUMINIUM
THE RANGE OF ALUMINIUM JOISTS BY ETERNO IVICA
25
2000
60,5
500500 50014014075 7535 35
60,5
25
Inserting lane for PVC
or rubber gaskets
8
ETERNO IVICA
Suitable for laying wooden planks (decking) with fixing clips and screws.
SUITABLE FOR:
• Wooden planks
Guide rail for fixing screws/clips
60,5
Edge for hooking to the head
of the support
SIDE B
25
Inserting lane for PVC
or rubber gaskets
ECO STANDARD JOIST
SIDE A
TYPE CODE COLORS SIZE
MT
ECO standard
Q231020020 Natural aluminium Section 60 x 25 mm
L 2000 mm 192
Q231020020.N Black
THE RANGE OF ALUMINIUM JOISTS BY ETERNO IVICA
NATURAL
ALUMINIUM BLACK
Suitable for laying single and multi-size self-supporting ceramic slabs or ceramic and wood
planks (decking) with Eterno Ivica quick clips.
SUITABLE FOR:
• Single size ceramic slabs
• Multi size ceramic slabs
• Ceramic planks
• Wooden planks
Inserting lane
for Eterno Ivica
quick clips
60,5
Edge for hooking to the head
of the support
25
REVERSIBLE
180°
60,5
25
9
ETERNO IVICA
ECO JOIST FOR RAPID FLOW
TYPE CODE COLORS SIZE
MT
ECO joist for rapid flow
Q231020021 Natural aluminium Section 60 x 25 mm
L 2000 mm 192
Q231020021.N Black
THE RANGE OF ALUMINIUM JOISTS BY ETERNO IVICA
The ECO joist for rapid flow is suitable for laying single and multi-size self-supporting ceramic slabs
or ceramic and wooden planks (decking) with Eterno Ivica quick clips.
SUITABLE FOR:
• Single size ceramic slabs
• Multi size ceramic slabs
• Ceramic planks
• Wooden planks
Area for the rapid outflow
of rainwater
Inserting lane for Eterno Ivica
quick clips
60,5
Edge for hooking the head
of the support
25
NATURAL
ALUMINIUM BLACK
2000
60,5
500500 500140140110 110
60,5
25
Inserting lane for PVC
or rubber gaskets
USER GUIDE FOR ALUMINIUM JOIST ETERNO IVICA
10
USER GUIDE
FOR ALUMINIUM JOIST
CODE DESCRIPTION
SLABS DECKING
Ceramic/cement slabs/
Multi-size ceramic slabs
Wood planks
WPC planks
Ceramic planks
Q231020025 Standard joist
Q231420026 Joist for rapid flow   Recommended
Q231020020
Q231020020.N Standard ECO joist
Q231020021
Q231020021.N
ECO joist
for rapid flow   Recommended
CODE DESCRIPTION
HIGH FOOT TRAFFIC MEDIUM/LOW FOOT TRAFFIC
Buildings in the hospitality and hotel sector
Poolsides of public swimming pools
Business and commercial centers
Flat roofs and public terraces
Outdoor areas of bars and restaurants
Public walkways
Residential homes
Poolsides of private swimming pools
Flat roofs and private terraces
Private walkways
Interaxle spacing supports Interaxle spacing supports
40 cm 50 cm 66,6 cm 40 cm 50 cm 66,6 cm
Q231020025 Standard joist
Q231420026 Joist for rapid flow
Q231020020
Q231020020.N Standard ECO joist
Q231020021
Q231020021.N
ECO joist